# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Colin David McMASTER	05/10/2005
Clifford Charles FASZER	04/15/2005
Andrew Clifford FASZER	04/13/2005
Roderick John MacDONALD	05/10/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOISE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	310, 605 1st Street, SW	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 3S9	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11061092

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: ccw@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Victor A. Cardona
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor A. Cardona

Total Attachments: 5

500031161

source=2519002-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2519002-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016007 FRAME: 0416 J.UU 111U61

CH \$40

source=2519002-Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=2519002-Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=2519002-Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 016007 FRAME: 0417

### ASSIGNMENT of INVENTION

WHEREAS the following individuals, namely:

- 1) Colin David McMASTER
  Box 1176
  Stettler, Alberta, T0C 2L0, CANADA
- 2) Clifford Charles FASZER
  319 Queensland Road SE
  Calgary, Alberta, T2J 3S4, CANADA
- 3) Andrew Clifford FASZER
  319 Queensland Road SE
  Calgary, Alberta, T2J 3S4, CANADA
- 4) Roderick John MacDONALD
  373 Crystalridge View
  Okotoks, Alberta, T1S 1W7, CANADA

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS" or "said inventors")

are co-Inventors of "INTEGRATED NOISE AND HEAT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM", which is more fully described in United States provisional patent application serial No. 60/545,936, filed February 20, 2004 and PCT Application No. PCT/CA2005/000205 filed February 18, 2005 (hereinafter the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS said inventors agree to assign all legal right, title and interest in and to said Invention, of which right, title and interest they may be possessed to:

NOISE SOLUTIONS INC. 310, 605 1<sup>ST</sup> Street SW Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3S9, CANADA

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by NOISE SOLUTIONS INC. to each of the ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged by them, said Inventors hereby each assign all of the legal right, title and interest that they have in Canada, the United States, and throughout the world in and to said Invention, to NOISE SOLUTIONS INC. including and without limitation all said right, title and interest in and to all improvements, modifications, revisions and additions that either of them may make to said Invention, or in and to all additional patent applications that may be filed and that may issue therefrom throughout the world, as well as in any and all re-issue,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016007 FRAME: 0418 continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional patent applications that may be filed or that may issue therefrom.

Said Inventors do further agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of them to allow NOISE SOLUTIONS INC. to obtain registration as the owner of the foregoing patent rights in said Invention throughout the world, including signing from time to time additional declaratory documents confirming the intention and purport of this Assignment document.

The undersigned authorizes the firm Hicks & Penman Ltd. to amend this assignment by inserting any identification as may be required to specifically identify patent applications and patent numbers that become available relating to this assignment after the date of execution of this assignment.

SIGNED at: the City of,	, this day of		
Signature of Witness	Colin David McMASTER		
SIGNED at: the City of CALGARY CA	NADA this 15 day of APRIL		
2005. Therin Beka	C Farm		
Signature of Witness Kevin Packer	Clifford Charles FASZER		
SIGNED at: the City of Cambridge,	UK this 13 day of April 200		
2000.	MAN		
Signature of Witness	Andrew Clifford FASZER		
DANIEL ERICHTON			

Page 2 of 3

SIGNED at: the City of _	Calden	$\overline{AR}$ , this $\underline{10}$ day	of Many
2005.	el		
LANGE TO SERVICE TO SE			,
Signature of Witness		Roderick John MacDONA	LD

Assignment Accepted By NOISE SOLUTIONS INC.

NAME OF SIGNATOR Series Pres

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT of INVENTION

WHEREAS the following individuals, namely:

מדירה רם

LINCLI

- 1) Colin David McMASTER
  Box 1176
  Stettler, Alberta, T0C 2L0, CANADA
- 2) Clifford Charles FASZER
  319 Queensland Road SE
  Calgary, Alberta, T2J 3S4, CANADA
- 3) Andrew Clifford FASZER
  319 Queensland Road SE
  Calgary, Alberta, T2J 3S4, CANADA
- 4) Roderick John MacDONALD 9, 170 N. Railway Street Okotoks, Alberta, ToL 1T3, CANADA

are co-Inventors of "INTEGRATED NOISE AND HEAT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM", which is more fully described in United States provisional patent application serial No. 60/545,936, filed February 20, 2004 and PCT Application No. PCT/CA2005/000205 filed February 18, 2005 (hereinafter the "Invention"):

AND WHEREAS said Colin David McMaster agrees to assign all legal right, title and interest in and to said Invention, of which right, title and interest he has to:

NOISE SOLUTIONS INC. 310, 605 1<sup>ST</sup> Street SW Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3S9, CANADA

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by NOISE SOLUTIONS INC. to Colin David McMaster, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged by them, said Colin David McMaster hereby assigns all of the legal right, title and interest he has in Canada, the United States, and throughout the world in and to said Invention, to NOISE SOLUTIONS INC., and to all additional patent applications that may be filed and that may issue therefrom throughout the world, as well as in any and all re-issue, continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional patent applications that may be filed or that may issue therefrom.

Page 1 of 3

Said Colin David McMaster does further agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of him to allow NOISE SOLUTIONS INC. to obtain registration as the owner of the foregoing patent rights in said Invention throughout the world, including signing from time to time additional declaratory documents confirming the intention and purport of this Assignment document.

The undersigned authorizes the firm Hicks & Penman Ltd. to amend this assignment by inserting any identification as may be required to specifically identify patent applications and patent numbers that become available relating to this assignment after the date of execution of this assignment.

SIGNED at: the City of Dulburne, Alburne, this

2005.

Page 2 of 3

RECEIVED 05-10-'05 08:53

FROM-